Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

a+

DATE April 5, 2021

ACCEPTING COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION AND APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT
FOR 2019 ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM, JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,
INC.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached
report of the Des Moines City Engineer, showing the cost of the construction of the 2019 Roadway
Reconstruction Program, 062019003, in accordance with the contract approved between Jasper Construction
Services, Inc., Cliff Rhoads, President, 928 N 19th Avenue East, Newton, IA 50208, under Roll Call No. 18-
1951, of November 19, 2018, and the City of Des Moines, and recommending the acceptance thereof, be and the
same is hereby approved, and accepted, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That $4,060,195.03 is the total cost, of which $3,932,822.83 has been paid the
Contractor, and $5,566.35 is now due and is hereby approved as final partial payment for the above project, the
remaining balance of $121,805.85 is to be paid at the end of thirty days, with funds retained for unresolved
claims on file in accordance with Iowa Code Chapter 573.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Director of Finance be and is hereby authorized to release said
retainage if suit is not filed as above provided.

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: 'FUNDS AVAILABLE

sl athblien Vandoposl M
7

Kathleen Vanderpool - Nickolas J. Schaul

Deputy City Attorney "Director of Finance

Funding Source: 2021-2022 CIP, Page Street — 115, Roadway Reconstruction, ST260, Being:
$2,450,417.95 Road Use Tax Funds, $210,650 of Storm Water Utility Funds, $250,000 in G.O. bonds
transferred from ST281, and the remaining $1,149,127.08 from Des Moines Water Works

062019003 1




Yo Roll Call Number

DATE April 5,2021

Agenda Item Number

qF

COUNCIL ACTION

YEAS

NAYS

PASS

ABSENT

COWNIE

WESTERGAARD

GRAY

BOESEN

VOSS

MANDELBAUM

GATTO

TOTAL

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City
Council, hereby certify that at a meeting of the
City Council, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and affixed my seal the day and year
first above written.

062019003

Mayor

City Clerk




SEBall Ave=

SE'5th' St}

conaAves

T =Thomton Avex
5 |

Legend

M — Project Locations

=FSE3rd St

o
c=lLoomis:Ave
)
Broad S5t==="
|H..‘|J|ﬂ“v\\ﬂuﬁﬁ
@
um e Y Pgini @AV & e
% o
= 4 . N s
o =% " e, % 1)
w : v < i m £
= - { % a5
=B Parkivel .W S— E ParkAve | -
3 | | 5 Y
J | m “
i a 5 u W E Hugh Uml_...h< o=
j m w t |
& § L = m
= | S|
um %ﬁa_‘r‘a@ W m gzaiﬁ
, c Flegtwood Dr

AR




' ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

PROJECT SUMMARY

2019 Roadway Reconstruction Program

Activity ID 062019003

On November 19, 2018, under Roll Call No. 18-1951, the Council awarded the contract for the above
improvements to Jasper Construction Services, Inc., in the amount of $3,339,059.00. Tabulated below
is a history of project change orders.

Change
Order No. Initiated By  Description Amount

1 Engineering ~ 6/19/2019 $322,024.60
Fills in missing gaps and repairs sidewalk on South Union
Street between E Park Avenue and E Kirkwood Avenue.
Adds Sidewalk to east side of SE 5th Street Between E Park
Ave and E Broad Street. Adds additional work for water
main installation on South Union Street.

2 Engineering ~ 7/31/2019 $49,837.73
Adds quantity for tree removal for sidewalk replacement and
water main installation.

3 Engineering ~ 9/13/2019 ‘ $49,825.00
Adds additional quantities of established contract line items
for the reconstrucion of South Union Street.

4 Engineering  9/27/2019 $49,896.00
Replaces storm sewer intakes near the intersection of South
Union Street and Kirkwood Ave

5 Engineering ~ 10/31/2019 $39,250.00
Adds quanitity of driveway & curb replacement. Extends
contract completion date to 06/15/2020.

6 Engineering ~ 11/14/2019 $34,795.00
Substitutes modified subbase in place of subgrade treatment
and adds temporary patching for SE 5th St reconstruction

7 Engineering  12/30/2019 $49,015.00
Adds quantity of clearing and grubbing, storm sewer
structures, and retaining wall

8 Engineering  1/24/2020 $45,645.45

9 Engineering ~ 3/17/2020 $49,430.70
Adjusts Des Moines Water Works quantities to as-built
amounts.

10 Engineering  5/21/2020 $28,404.50
Adjusts retaining wall and roadway removal quantities to
anticipated as-built amounts.
11 Engineering  6/19/2020 $0.00

Activity ID 062015003

Extends completion date

Page 1 of 2




12

Activity ID 062019003

272212021 $3,012.05
Final change order to adjust contract quantities to match as-
built quantities.

Original Contract Amount $3,339,059.00
Total Change Orders $721,136.03
Percent of Change Orders to Original Contract 21.60%
Total Contract Amount $4,060,195.03
Page 2 of 2




April 5, 2021 city oF DES MOINES

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION

AGENDA HEADING:

Accepting completed construction and approving final payment for the 2019 Roadway Reconstruction
Program, Jasper Construction Services, Inc.

SYNOPSIS:

Approve the Engineer's Certification of Completion, accept construction of said improvement, and authorize
final payment to the contractor.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount: $4,060,195.03 As-Built Contract Cost

Funding Source: 2021-2022 CIP, Page Street — 115, Roadway Reconstruction, ST260, Being:
$2,450,417.95 Road Use Tax Funds, $210,650 of Storm Water Utility Funds, $250,000 in G.O. bonds
transferred from ST281, and the remaining $1,149,127.08 from Des Moines Water Works

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION:

On November 19, 2018, under Roll Call No. 18-1951, the City Council awarded a contract to Jasper
Construction Services, Inc., Cliff Rhoads, President, 928 N 19th Avenue East, Newton, IA 50208 for the
construction of the following improvement:

2019 Roadway Reconstruction Program, 062019003

The improvement includes roadway reconstruction with full-depth Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) pavement,
modified subbase, subdrain, subgrade treatment, Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) curb and gutter, PCC
driveways, pavement removal, grading, PCC sidewalk, storm sewer, water main, traffic control, pavement
markings, surface restoration, and other incidental items; all in accordance with the contract documents,
including Plan File Nos. 599-001/143, located on S.E. 5th Street from E. Park Avenue to E. Broad Street, and
South Union Street from E. Park Avenue to E. Kirkwood Avenue, Des Moines, lowa

I hereby certify that the construction of said 2019 Roadway Reconstruction Program, Activity ID 062019003,

has been completed in substantial compliance with the terms of said contract, and I hereby recommend that
the work be accepted. The work commenced on April 1, 2019, and was completed on March 24, 2021.

1

Engi ing *» T 515.283.4920 « 283.4112 @ . av.or
goseine |5.285.4720 1 F 815209 4112 1 W Omae. o9 / k CHy Hall » 400 Robert 0. Ray Drive « Das Molnes » lowg «50309-1891




I further certify that $4,060,195.03 is the total cost of said improvement, of which $3,932,822.83 has been
paid the Contractor and $5,566.35 is now due and is hereby approved as final partial payment for the above
project, the remaining balance of $121,805.85 is to be paid at the end of thirty days, with funds retained for
unresolved claims on file in accordance with Iowa Code Chapter 573. The amount of completed work is
shown on the attached Estimate of Construction Completed.

ﬂ//;/ir Ly /7 2? ’7:7
A Ay WAN_ Rb

Steven L. Naber, P.E.
Des Moines City Engineer

2

Engineering ¢ T 515.283.4920 « F 515,283 .41 12 « www.dmgov.org / & City Half « 400 Robert D. Ray Drive * Des Moines « lowea = 50309-1891




ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ‘P
CITY OF DES MOINES, 10WA 4
civy of DESMOINES

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
ESTIMATE OF CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED
FOR WORK DONEFROM 12/%9/20 te 2/5/21
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 15 (FINAL} -
. DOT # 0
PROJECT: 2019 ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM ACTIVITY ID: 62015003
CONTRACTOR: Jasper Construction DATE: 2/5/2021
QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTED | CONSTRUCTED

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | ESTIMATED AUTHORIZED TO DATE THISPERIOD | UNITPRICE | TOTALAMGUNT
1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING UNIT 542.50 1,173,860 1,173.60 0.00] $ 65.00 $76,284.00
2 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, SE 5TH ST RECONSTRUCTION [94 2,100.00/ 2,685.00 2,685.00 0.00] $ 22.00 $55,070.00
3 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, S UNION ST RECONSTRUCTION cy |, 600,00 600,00 600.00 0.00] § 20,00 $12,000.00
4 SUBGRADE PREPARATION SY 16,135.00 13,860.10 13,860.10 0.00] § 3.00 $41,580.30
5 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, CEMENT TON 380,00 432.16 432.16 0.00} $ 235.00 $101,557.60
6 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID sY 4,235.00 19730 197.30 0.00] 3 1.50 $295.95
7 SUBBASE, MODIFIED SUBBASE, 6" 5Y 5,710.00 3,674.73] 3,674.73 0.00] § 13.00 $47,771.439
g SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, 8" LF 40.00 .00 0.00] 0.00| $ 4500 $0.00
g SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION EA 5.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00| $ 1,950.00 30.00
10 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 15" - LF 163.00 115.00] 135,00 0.00{ $ 96,00 $11,040,00
11 |STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 24" LF 53.00 56.00 56.00 0.00] $ 137.00 $7,672.00
12 |STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 30" LF 245.00 249.00 249,00 o.00| $ 169.00 $42,081.00
12 ISTORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 36" LF 13.00 13.00 13.00] 0.00] $ 23200 $2,756.00
14 REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER LF 482.00)] 447,00 447.00 0.00] 3 15.00 56,705.00
15 SUBDRAIN, &" LF 2,215.00 2,272.00 2,272.00 0.00] 3 20.00 $45,440,00
16 ISUEDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPEA-L &" EA 9,00/ 9.00 9.00 0.00] $ 500.00 $4,500.60
17 SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, 6" EA 8.00 2.00 8.00 . 0.00]| $ 520.00 $4,160,00
18 |STORM SEWER SERVICE STUB LF 80.00 134.08 134.00 000l $ 50.00 $8,040,00
15 [8" £900 PVC DR 18 PIPE W{TH TRACER WIRE {OPEN CUT) LF 5,080.00 5,087.00 5,087.00 0.00| $ 66.00 $335,742.00
20 12" €900 PVC DR 18 PIPE WITH TRACER WIRE (OPEN CUT) LF 42.00 52.00 52.00 0.00] $ 95.00 $4,940.00
21 |8" DICL52 PIPE WITH NITRILE GASKETS AND TRACER WIRE {OPEN CU LF 82.00 149.00, 145.00 o.00f $ 100.00 $14,900.00
27 16" PYC CASING PIPE EA 20.00 70.004 70.00 0.00] $ 110.00 $7,700.00
23 8" VALVE EA 25.00 25.00! 25.00] 0.0 § 2,323.00 §58,075.00
24  |13"VALVE EA 3,00 3.00 3.00 0.00| § 3,490.00 $10,470.00
25 8" BEND EA 36.004 59.00  58.00! 0.o0of S 886.00 $52,274.00
26 18" CAP/PLUG EA 13.00] 13.00 13.00 0.00} 5 860.00 $11,380,00
27 |8"XB"TEE EA 14.00 14.00 14.00 000} 3 1,452.00 $16,128.00
28 12" X 8" TEE EA 3.00] 3.00 3.00 0.00] § 1,354.00 $4,062.00
29 |8" X 6" REDUCER EA 1.00 2.00 2.00 0.00{ 8 720.00 $1,440.00
30 8" SOUD SLEEVE EA 18.00 156.00 16.00 0.00] 8 765.00 $13,240,00
31 |12” SOLID SLEEVE EA 4.00] 2.00 2.00 n.aol 5 950.00 $1,900.00
32 NEW 6" HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 16.00 17.00 17.00 000! $ 5,935.00 $100,895.00
33 PREPARE EXCAVATION FOR DMWW TO INSTALL TAPPING SLEEVEAN] EA 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00{ $ 4,500.00 $4,500.00
34 NEW 1" WATER SERVICE TRANSFER, SAME SIDE EA 36.00 34.00! 34.00 0.00 $ 2,500.00 $85,000.00
35 NEW 1" WATER SERVICE TRANSFER, OPPOSITE SIDE EA 51,00 44.00 44.00 0.00] $ 3,450,00 $151,800.00
38 FOUNDATION ROCK EA 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ $ 40.00 $0.00

Pags 1of4

2b



QUANTITIES

CONSTRUCTED | CONSTRUCTED
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | ESTIMATED AUTHORIZED TO DATE THIS PERIOD UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT
37 32 LB. MAGNESIUM ANODE EA 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00f 8 1,000.00 $1,000.00
38 MANHOLE, SW-301, 48" EA 7.00 7.00, 7.00 0.00[ 8,150.00 $57,050.00
39 MANHOLE, 5W-401, 60" EA 1.00 2.00] 2.00 0.00{ $ 6,565.00 $13,130.00
40 MANHOLE, SW-401, 72" EA 100 0.00! 0.00) 0.001 $ 8,075.00 $0.00
41 INTAKE, SW-501 EA 4.00 8.004 8.00 0.00{ $ 5,000.00 $40,000.20
42 INTAKE, SW-502, 72" EA 1.00] 1.00 1.00! 0.00{ $ 5,500,00 $6,500.00
43 INTAKE, SW-503 EA 1.00] 1.00] 1.00; 0.00] $ 7,000,00 $7,000.00
44 INTAKE, SW-505 EA 2.00] 2.00 2.00 0.00 $ 7,000.00 $14,000.00
45 INTAKE, SW-510 EA 1.00 2.00 2.00 0.00} & 10,000.00 $20,000.00
48 INTAKE, SW-512, 24°, TYPE 4B CASTING EA 1.00 0.00 0.00 000{ $ 1,500.00 $0.00
47 INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR EA 13,00 8.00 8.00 0.00] $ 900.00 $7,200.00
48 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR, WITH BOXOUT EA 21.00] 15.00 15.00 0.00f 3 2,050.00 $30,750.00
28 REMOVE MANHOLE EA 5.00 7.00 7.00 0.00; $ 400,00 $2,800.00
50 REMIOVE INTAKE EA 5.00 14.00 14.00 0.00] § 400.00 $5,600.00
51 PAVEMENT, PCC, 6" sY 265.00 285.40 295.40 0.00| $ 75.00 $22,155.00
52 PAVEMENT, PCC, 8" SY 485.00 588.70 588.70 0.00] $ 80.00 $47,096.00
53 CURB AND GUTTER, 30" (WIDTH), 6" {THICKNESS) LF - 9,730.00 9,891.00 9,851.00 0.00]| $ 23.00 $227,493.00
54 HMA STANDARD TRAFFIC {ST) BASE, 3/4" PG 58-285 TON 2,560.00 2,610.19 2,610.19 0.00[ $ 95.00 $250,578.24
55 HMA STANDARD TRAFFIC [ST) SURFACE, 1/2" PG 58-28H TON 1,765.00 1,714.78 1,714.78 0.00| $ 96.00 $164,618.88
56 REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK sy 731.00 1,923.60 1,523.60 0.00| $ 14.00 $26,930.40
57 REMOVYAL OF DRIVEWAY sY 1,856.00 2,281.60 2,281.60 0.00{ $ 14.00 $31,842.40
58 SIDEWALK, PCC, 4" 5Y 1,181.00 3,775.10/ 3,77510 0.00{ $ 60.00 $226,506,00
59 SIDEWALK, PCC, 6" sY 345.00 454,10 454.10 0.00] $ 70.00 $31,787.00
50 DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST [RON SF 338.00 577.40{ 577.40 0.00]| $ 45,00 $25,983.00
61 DRIVEWAY, PAVED, HMA, 4" Sy 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ 158.00 $0,00
52 DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 67 SY. 1,871,00 2,862.20 2,862.20 0.00{ $ 65.00 $186,043.00
63 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL sY 15,075.00 35,592,560 15,592.60 0.00{ 3 14.00 $218,296,40
64  |[PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL, MILLING 270.00 759.40 759.40 0.00] § 16.00 $12,150.40
65 PAVEMENT RUBBLIZING 2,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} § 15.00 $0.00
66 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SOLVENT/WATERBORNE STA 3.30 28.50 28.50 000! § 285.00 $8,122.50
67  |TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, S UNION ST 1S 1.00 1.00] 1.00 0.00{ $  22,000.00 $22,000.00
68  [TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SE5THST s 1.00] 109 1.00 -0.10] $  22,000.00 $22,000.00
=] PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS DAY 85.00 60.00 650.00 0.00] $ 150.00 $5,000.00
70 |SIGNS, TYPEA, SHEET ALUMINUM SF 174.00 78.50 79.50 79.50{ $ 18.00 $1,431.00
71 |SIGN POST, PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE LF 400.00, 190.00 190.00 150.00| § 20.00 $3,800.00
72 REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN EA 50.00 35.00 35.00 4.00| $ 225.00 $7,875.00
3 HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 1 (PERMAN _ AC 1.00 2.06| 2.06 0.00[ $ 4,900.00 $10,094.00
74 HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 6 (SALT-RE] AC 3.30 0.92] 092 0.00| $ 4,500.00 $4,508.00
75  |sop sa 50,00, 0.00 0.00 0.00] $ 150.00 $0.00
76  |STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN {SWPPP], SUNIONST| 1S 1,00) 1.00/ 1.00] 0.001 $ 4,500.00 34,500.00
77 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP}, SESTHSTRY LS 1.00] 1.00 1,00 0.00] $ 4,500,00 $4,500.00
78 |TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 1 sY 3,000.00, 59.00 $9.00 0.00f $ 126 $124.74
79 WATTLE, 9” NOMINAL, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL LF 3,000.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 300.00] $ 1.50 $2,025.00
80 DUST CONTROL, WATER MGAL 1.50 150 150 0.00{ $ 5,000.00 $7,500.00
B1 EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHING AC 3.00 1.09 1.09 0.08 $ 1,950.00 $2,125.50

Page 20f 4




pi0 g abed

00"005'S3 00°008°s % {000 ooT 00T 000 51 DOADEN 3 LS NOINN HINOS LY TIWASNIM JBIAIND X08 20V 14| 20'8
TS5BS ST IS8T s {000 00T 00°T Do0 5 40 MIIA INVSYI1d R ISHIS IS IV INYA Y3IVAM TIVO0T3d]  T08
0581 5eS 00'S9 $ |o00 D6°F9E 0698 000 AS DNIAVA AUVHOdNEL] €079
092085 (33 S {000 OF6T0C OF'6L0'C 000 AS ZAdAL*QOCID ININIYVIYL IAVHOENS| 209
OF¥05T55 0092 $ |oUo [P15%4 OY"6T0T 000 AS #21 ‘35VE8NS GIHIAON "IsvaEns]  T0'9
0005 - 3 oo 00T 00T 00D st 0202/5T/90 01 31Va NOLISTdNOD GN3IXE|]  20°S
05'/80°52$ 00'SL $ |o00 05'FEE OSPEE 00’0 Ey] INIATOVT4TE H31IND ANV 8HMD|  TO'S
00°000°0T$ 00'0000T  $ |000 00T 00'T 000 V3 605-MS ‘DAVINY|  Z0F%
00’000 TS 00'005°s $ |oo'o 00’z 002 000 vi THMLEONYIS WHOIS ONUESDE CLIJ3INNGD] 10t
00°053°T6S 00°08 S {000 05'2TST 05'/2S"T 000 35 [TIHDVE ¥V INNYED /M TIVA DNINIVIIY TYININDES WNoLLaay|  L0T
00°000°8% 00°000'8 3 {oo'a 00T 00T Q00 S1 TI¥A DNINIVIZE ONUSE 40 IYACONEY] 30T
0005 CO'ORY'E $ {000 000 00’0 00'0 51 ONIWWRILIFYL]  SOT
E6'6Z0°9LS SLSE $ (ooo 06'£E1T 06 ZEL'Z 000 NOL HONTML NIVIN H3I¥M “aNvS TIH]  POT
00'008%% 00°08Y S [o0T 00°0T 00°0T 000 AYQ NIVIA HI1VA SUI90vTd]  €0°T
0S'ELTTS 08'82¢ $ |ooo 05’6 0s'6 ooo - A HYINOW TIaymo] 20T
00°0039% 00°0EE $ oo 0002 00'02 00°0 1 " ddld DNISYD H31S 9T 0T
suay] Jap2p sdueyy
00'000°5% 0'000°s $ [ooa 00T 00T 00T g1 LNOHSYM JITHINGD| 00T
00°ZZTObS [ii¥aA 5 jooo 0S'EPE'E 0SEPEE 00°005 As W 'ONIDVIENS HYTNNYYD AYVHOJWRL] 66,
00'000°9% oo'oo0's . S 000 00T 00T [5}3 51 NOLLIFTIOO 3LSYAR QIT0S 40 ZONYNUNIYIA 85
00°000°9S Q00009 S {000 00T 00T 00T 51 IDIAYTS TY.LSOd 40 IONYNIINIYN 16
D0'000°SZES 00'000ScE S J000 00°T 00T 00T 51 NOLLYZIIOW 96
SLEETTS e $ jooo D0°£9E 00°£9€ 00°000°T 41 3ON3J NOLDFIOHNd 3L S6
00°000°ES 00°000°E $ |oo0 00T 00T 0T i SNIANYT HLIM Sd31S ¥ ‘F0IM & 'SJ31S IONVHING IAIS 1SYITdd 6
00°000°ES 00°000°E 3 |oo0 00'T 00T a0t V1 | DNIONYTHLIM SJALS € “3aIM 5SS SONVELNT INOUd LSVITHd €5
00°0SEVS 00°STE $ |o00 08'VE O8°PE 00'CE N ¥ 3dAL “S43LS TLIHINDD 6
05 66T EES 00708 § looo 66'E99 66°£99 0O'00T 43 TIVA DNIONYLS3TYE N0018 IINIWDIS] 16
00 TELY8S 0008 $ |ooo 285607 78'559°T 00°SSE 48 TIVA DNINIVLAY 3078 TYINTNDIS 06
00'b0v'sS oooy ¢ [oo'o OT'SET BT seT 00'08Y ES TIVA SNINIVIZH 30018 ¥vINToOW 68
O0°SEL'ES 00'sz % |oo'o 05°C2T 052 00'852 45 |LLSIX3 TTV.LSNIZN GNV IOVATYS “TIVA DNINIVLIY MD0TE HVINAOW 88
00'BYSYS 0002 S |00°D D" L2z [ %44 00°S8T 41 MNIT NIVHD DNLLSIX3 95N AYYHOLAALL] 8
05728823 [iY3 s |oo'o DO'TSA'T 00TS0E 00'598 31 FINZS 30 TYAOWIY £
00SZTHS DO'0SL s |oo'0 09'S 05°S 00's v 31VD FINAJ SNLISIXI 40 NOLLYTIVISNIZY ANV TWAOWNIY 58
00'SEV'BCS 00°SE S [osTe 00'TH8 00 TY8 00°03 41 w8 ‘QLLYOIDA NIVTE “IONIINITNIVHI| 8
00°096°0TS 00°SZ $ [ocse ObP'8EY oy'8eEY 00'0S8 1 W8t GALY02DNIZ “TONI JINIT NIVHD £3
000/2'sS 00'0LT $ loon 00'TE 0D IE 062 v3  N3Y QNY ZONYNILNIYA ‘NOLLYTIVISNI *90IA30 NOIDILOYd JT NG €8
JINOOWY TVLOL | E3THd LINQO JORIEd STHL JIFAOL QIZRIOBLOY QILVAILST | 1INO NOLLIDSTA "ON WHIX
QIIIMMISNGD | EIINUISNGD .

STLLLLNYNG




QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCIED | CONSTRUCTED
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | ESTIMATED AUTHORIZED TO DATE THIS PERICD UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT
8.03  [EROSION STONE TON 0.00 1419 14.18 0.00] § 75.00 $1,064.25
8.04 |REMOVAL OF CURB/SAWCUTTING LS ~_0.00 1,00 100 0.00] 5 1,413.20 $1,413.20
10,01 JADD 6" WALL CAPS TO SEGMENTAL WALL EA 0.00 35.00 35,00 0.00] § 129.80 _ $4,543.00
11.01 JEXTEND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE TC 7/3/20 s 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00[ § - $0.00
11.02 |EXTEND FINAL COMPLETION DATE TO 8/28/20 L5 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00[ $ - $0.00
12.01  |TOPSOIL, IMPORT cy 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00] $ 60.00 $5,400.00
12.02  [NEW ROLLING GATE, 3020 SE 5TH ST EA 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00f § 1,078.00 $1,078.00
12.03 [STORM DEBRIS CLEANUP s 0.00 0,00 1.00 0.00] § 3,418.25 $3,418.25
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $  3,335,055,00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $ 721,136.03
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT PLUS CHANGE ORDERS $  4,060,195.03
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 1 $ 101,359.42
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 2 $ 521,961.95
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 3 $ 292,674.50
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 4 $ 398,307.11
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 5 $ 712,354.35
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO, 6 s 431,310.14
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 7 $ 324/151.58
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 8 $ 458,071.62
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 9 S 118,571.68
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 10 $ 192,084.11
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 11 $ 102,015.71
PARTIAL PAYMENT NQ. 12 $ 185,178.95
PARTJAL PAYMENT NO. 13 s 54,622.78
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 14 s 36,158,93
THIS PARTIAL PAYMENT s 5,566.35
TOTAL PARTIAL PAYMENTS §  3,938389.18
BALANCE S 131,805.85
APPROXMIATE PERCENT COMPLETE 100.0%
T0TAL 3§ 4,060,195.03
PREPARED BY: Briae Beckorn RETAINAGE $ 121,805.85
Project Inspector
TOTAL LESS RETAINAGE 3 3,038,389.18
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT $ 393287783
CHECKED BY: Choniotoplion Rubl AMOUNT DUE $ 5,566.35
Project Engineer
PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 15 {FINAL)
APPROVED BY:

Jasper Construgtion Services, Inc.

Page 40of 3




